

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR _____

TO: SB 24

Page 8, line 25:

Delete "or"

Page 8, line 28, following "chapter":

Insert "; or

(4) an individual purchasing a cigar or pipe tobacco for personal
consumption who is 21 years of age or older and whose age was verified at the time of
purchase through a third-party verification service"

Page 9, line 13:

Delete "the person"

Page 9, lines 14 - 19:

Delete all material.

Page 9, line 20:

Delete "(B)"

Insert "(1)"

Page 9, line 22, following "(2)":

Insert "the person"

Page 9, lines 22 - 23:

1 Delete "or (3)"

2 Insert ", (3), or (4)"

3

4 Page 9, line 29:

5 Delete "person shipping the tobacco product"

6 Insert "common or contract carrier"

7

8 Page 10, line 2, following "under":

9 Insert "(a)(4) or"